Water safe for consumption in S.E. Quadrant of Troup - KYTX CBS 19 Tyler Longview News Weather Sports

Water safe for consumption in S.E. Quadrant of Troup

Posted: Updated:

TROUP (KYTX) - The boil-water notice has been lifted for customers bounded on the North by E. Duval St., on the East by S. Price St., on the West by S. Front St. and south on FM 110 to and including CR 4801.

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has required the City of Troup public water system, PWS ID 21200003, to notify all customers in the affected area that their water is safe for consumption.

Water samples have been tested for the presence of harmful bacteria and the results were negative.

For any questions concerning this matter contact John Phillips at 903-842-3128 or TCEQ at 512-239-4691.

Powered by WorldNow

CBS19, MYTX & KCEB
2211 ESE Loop 323
Tyler, TX 75701
Phone (903) 581-2211
Fax (903) 581-5769

Powered by WorldNow
All content © Copyright 2004 - 2014, WorldNow and KYTX, Owned and Operated by London Broadcasting Company.
All Rights Reserved. For more information on this site, please read our Privacy Policy and Terms of Service.